Fiscal Years 1979 to Est. FY 2022

Historical Wyoming K-12 Education Funding and Enrollment

Block Grant ~ Off-Model Total Guarantee & Off-Model Est

Funding Model Additional Guarantee % per

Biennium Fiscal Year = Guarantee Funding = & Off-Model $ Change  Change Enrollment Student
1979-1980 1979 $116,442,641 $116,442,641 94,328 | $1,234
1980 $149,250,494 $149,250,494 | $32,807,853 @ 28.18% 95,468 | $1,563

1981-1982 1981 $184,511,835 $184,511,835 = $35,261,341 | 23.63% 98,305 @ $1,877
1982 $217,096,087 $217,096,087 | $32,584,253 @ 17.66% 99,541 | $2,181

1083-1984 1983 $243,883,675 $243,883,675 | $26,787,588 @ 12.34%| 101,665 | $2,399
1984 $429,662,678 $429,662,678 |$185,779,003 = 76.18% 100,965 | $4,256

1985-1986 1985 $442,679,118 $442,679,118 | $13,016,440 3.03%| 101,261 | $4,372
1986 $462,299,747 $462,299,747 | $19,620,629 4.43% 102,779 | $4,498

1087-1988 1987 $465,600,197 $465,600,197 | $3,300,450 0.71%| 100,955 | $4,612
1988 $438,057,888 $438,057,888 | ($27,542,309) -5.92% 98,455 | $4,449

1989-1990 1989 $437,319,743 $437,319,743 ($738,145) -0.17% 97,793 | $4,472
1990 $446,227,243 $446,227,243 $8,907,500 2.04% 97,172 | $4,592

1991-1992 1991 $453,874,185 $453,874,185 $7,646,942 1.71% 98,226 = $4,621
1992 $483,832,040 $483,832,040 | $29,957,855 6.60% 99,734 | $4,851

1993-1994 1993 $499,643,203 $499,643,203 | $15,811,163 3.27% 100,313 @ $4,981
1994 $509,971,887 $509,971,887 @ $10,328,684 2.07% 100,899 | $5,054

1995-1996 1995 $512,270,196 $512,270,196 = $2,298,309 0.45%| 100,314 | $5,107
1996 $516,119,357 $516,119,357 $3,849,162 0.75% 99,859 | $5,168

1997-1998 1997 $515,591,323 $515,591,323 ($528,034) -0.10% 98,777 | $5,220
1998 $518,353,657 $518,353,657 $2,762,334 0.54% 96,504 | $5,371

1999-2000 1999 $637,397,507 $637,397,507 $119,043,850 @ 22.97% 94,420 @ $6,751
2000 $642,745,293 $642,745,293 $5,347,786 0.84% 91,883 | $6,995

2001-2002 2001 $641,826,725 | $3,100,000  $644,926,725 = $2,181,432 0.34% 89,531  $7,203
2002 $692,533,663 = $3,100,000 | $695,633,663 @ $50,706,938 7.86% 87,897 | $7,914

2003-2004 2003 $723,605,545 | $3,800,000 | $727,405,545 @ $31,771,881 4.57% 86,117 | $8,447
2004 $727,438,317 = $4,100,000 | $731,538,317 $4,132,772 0.57% 84,741 | $8,633

2005-2006 2005 $759,471,113 |$11,018,488 = $770,489,602 & $38,951,285 5.32% 83,772 | $9,197
2006 $773,434,275 $68,968,559 | $842,402,834 @ $71,913,232 9.33% 83,705 |$10,064

2007-2008 2007 $1,017,455,724 1$26,066,066 '$1,043,521,790 |$201,118,956 @ 23.87% 84,629 $12,331
2008 $1,095,165,940 1$31,825,063 |$1,126,991,003 = $83,469,213 8.00% 85,578 |$13,169

2009-2010 2009 $1,161,149,047 $37,521,778 |$1,198,670,825 @ $71,679,822 6.36% 86,519 $13,854
2010 $1,215,994,722 1$36,962,169 | $1,252,956,891 @ $54,286,066 4.53% 87,420 |$14,333

2011-2012 2011 $1,248,850,620 |$34,559,129 '$1,283,409,749 @ $30,452,859 2.43% 88,165 $14,557
2012 $1,307,482,050 1$37,953,126 |$1,345,435,177 @ $62,025,427 4.83% 89,476 |$15,037

2013-2014 2013 $1,342,271,233 1$35,011,116 |$1,377,282,350 @ $31,847,173 2.37% 90,990 |$15,137
2014 $1,348,684,661 1$41,756,927 |$1,390,441,588 @ $13,159,238 0.96% 92,218 |$15,078

2015-2016 2015 $1,377,963,339 1$51,921,391 |$1,429,884,730 @ $39,443,142 2.84% 93,303 |$15,325
2016 $1,441,473,942 1$52,941,936 |$1,494,415,878 @ $64,531,147 4.51% 94,002 |$15,898

2017-2018 2017 $1,459,132,714 1$53,211,749 |$1,512,344,463 = $17,928,585 1.20% 93,261 $16,216
2018 $1,468,146,239 1$13,918,108 '$1,482,064,347 | ($30,280,116) -2.00% 92,976 |$15,940

2019-2020 2019 $1,470,592,721 |$14,679,939 $1,485,272,660 | $3,208,314 0.22% 93,029 $15,966
2020 $1,486,643,038 1$16,304,385 |$1,502,947,423 @ $17,674,762 1.19% 93,832 |$16,017

2021-2022 Est. 2021 |$1,507,200,000 /$20,728,000 $1,527,928,000 $24,980,577 1.66% 91,938 $16,619
Est. 2022 | $1,519,300,000 '$20,728,000 | $1,540,028,000 @ $12,100,000 0.79% 91,938 |$16,751




